Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Vanessa SMITH			12/16/2004	
Anthony NIGRO			12/14/2004	
Mark Joseph MULVIHILL			12/14/2004	
Cara CESARIO			12/17/2004	
Arlindo L. CASTELHANO			12/15/2004	
Patricia Anne BEC			11/17/2004	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	OSI Pharmac	OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	41 Pinelawn F	41 Pinelawn Road		
City:	Melville			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11747			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	Number	
Application Number: 10889		10889520		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(631)845	5-0582		
	. ,		sful.	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:631-962-2035				
Email: epascual@osip.com				
Correspondent Nar	orrespondent Name: Eridelma Pascual			
Address Line 1: 41 Pinelawn Road				
Address Line 4:	Melville,	NEW YORK 11747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OS-10007.US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eridelma Pascual		
		JL		
500760745 REEL: 022142 FRAME: 0602				

Total Attachments: 6 source=OS-10007#page1.tif source=OS-10007#page2.tif source=OS-10007#page3.tif source=OS-10007#page4.tif source=OS-10007#page5.tif source=OS-10007#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vanessa Smith, Anthony Nigro, Mark Joseph Mulvihill, Cara Cesario, Arlindo L. Castelhano, and Patricia Anne Beck; (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "Naphthylene Derivatives as Cytochrome P450 Inhibitors", for which we filed a provisional patent application in the United States of America on July 10, 2003 (Serial No. 60/486,382).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this provisional application and any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this provisional application or regular, continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said invention.

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all

PATENT REEL: 022142 FRAME: 0604

Patents resulting from said provisional application, or any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, including U.S. Patent Application No. ______ (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Inventor (Anthony Nigro) Inventor's SIGNATURE York 10980 Residence: 32 Fonda Drive, Stonypoint, New Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Place of Signing: OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me On this date. and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this documen ALLY A. REYNOLDS ublic, State Of New No.01RE6085593 Qualified In Nassau County Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) Commission Expires December 30, 2008 106 0 My Commission Expires: Inventor's SIGNATURE Inventor (Mark Mulvihill) Residence: 98 Norton Drive, East Northport, New York, 11735 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Date: 12/14/ Place of Signing: OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and On this date. executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. A. REYNOLDS Notary Public, State Of New York No.01RE6085593 Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires December 30, 200 10(0 My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 022142 FRAME: 0605

Inventor (Patricia Anne Beck)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:		
Citizenship:	Residence: 20491 Hartford Road, Dixon, MO 65459		
	Post Office Address:		
Date:	Place of Signing: OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park		
	Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA		
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and		
	ledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.			
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)		
	My Commission Expires:		
Inventor (Vanessa Smith)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: V. Smith		
Citizenship: <u>GB</u>	Residence: 16 Magnum Close, Streetly, Sutton Coldfield, West		
	Midlands, B74 2DN United Kingdom		
	Post Office Address:		
Date: <u>16-020-04</u>	Place of Signing: <u>2 cerrop Frederick rd, Sutton</u> coldfield, west Midlands, B73 GTB UK		
On this date,	, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me		
and executed this document and ack	mowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.			

E. lit Jobb <u>م</u>

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 022142 FRAME: 0606

Inventor (Cara Cesario) Citizenship: <u>US</u> Inventor's SIGNATURE:_____

Residence: 29 Countyline Road, Farmingdale, New York, 11735

Post Office Address:

Date:

Place of Signing: <u>OSI Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>1Bioscience Park</u> Drive, Farmingdale, NY. <u>11735 USA</u>

On this date, _________ the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document.

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires:

Inventor (Arlindo L. Castelhano) Citizenship: <u>CA</u>

Inventor's SIGNATURE Residence: 3 Eagle Court, New City, New York 10956

Date: Dec 15,2004

Post Office Address: _

Place of Signing: <u>OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park</u> <u>Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA</u>

On this date, |2|15/04

_ the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and

executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this

document.

SALLY A. REYNOLDS Notary Public, State Of New York No.01 RE6085593 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 30, 2008

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: 12/30/04

Inventor (Cara Cesario)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Com Con 12/17/04
Citizenship: US	Residence: <u>29 Countyline Road, Farmingdale, New York, 11735</u>
Date:	Post Office Address: Place of Signing: <u>OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park</u> <u>Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA</u>
On this date, <u>Dec. 17, 2004</u>	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
executed this document and acknowl	edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: <u>9/3/2011</u>
Inventor (Arlindo L. Castelhano)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: <u>CA</u>	Residence: <u>3 Eagle Court, New City, New York 10956</u>
Date:	Post Office Address: Place of Signing: <u>OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park</u> <u>Drive, Farmingdale, NY, 11735 USA</u>
	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires:

Inventor (Patricia Anne Beck)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Patieria, line to the			
Citizenship: US/A	Residence: 20491 Hartford Road, Dixon, MO 65459			
	Post Office Address:			
Date: 1117104	Place of Signing: OSI Pharmaceuticals, 1Bioscience Park			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Drive, Farmingdale, NY. 11735 USA			
On this date, 17 Dec 2004	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and			
	ged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this			
document.				
Sector generation of the sector of the secto				
	encittol			
	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)			
	My Commission Expires: 8/28/08			
Inventor (Vanessa Smith)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:			
Citizenship: <u>GB</u>	Residence: 16 Magnum Close, Streetly, Sutton Coldfield, West			
	Midlands, B74 2DN United Kingdom			
	Post Office Address:			
Date:	Place of Signing:			
On this date,	, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me			
and executed this document and acknow	vledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this			
document.				

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/22/2009